o ~1 S L R W N~

[ NG N T N T N B e e e e e e
WO = O D e ] SN R W N = O N

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO 0’0ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Amendment No. 1 to the First Things First Intergovernmental Agreement
among the Tohono 0’odham Nation Regional Partnership Council, Arizona Early
Childhood Development and Health Board and the Tohono 0’odham Nation)

RESOLUTION NO. 16-237

WHEREAS, the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation vests the Legislative Counncil
with the power “to consult, negotiate and conclude agreements and contracts on
behalf of the Tohono 0’odham Nation with Federal, State and local governments
and other Indian tribes or their departments, agencies, oxr political
subdivisions, or with private persons or organizations on all matters within the
authority of the Tohono O’odham Council.” (Constitution, Article VI, Section
1(D); and

WHEREAS, the Tohono G'odham Natiom recognizes and prioritizes the importance of
health, education and general wellbeing of the children of the Nation; and

WHEREAS, the First Things First Initiative was passed by Arizoma voters in 2006 via
Proposition 203 and increases the quality and access to early childhood
programs that helps ensure that all Arizona children enter school healthy and
ready fo learn; and

WHEREAS, the Tohono O’'odham Nation Legislative Council approved the First Things First
Intergovernmental Agreement (“IGA”) by Resolution No. 15-258; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 requires the Tohono 0’odham Nation to be responsible for
updated Standards of Practice as well as renews the term to July 1, 2016 through
June 30, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the Health and Human Services and the Legislative Council have reviewed
Amendment No. 1 to the First Things First IGA and recommend it approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council hereby
approves Amendment No. 1 to the First Things First IGA and authorizes the
Tohono O’odham Chairperson to execute the Amendment No. 1 to the First
Things First IGA in substantially the form attached hereto.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council on the 08™
day of JUNE, 2016 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,801.5 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and 219.9 [04] ABSENT, pursunant to the powers vested in the Counncil
by Article VI, Section 1(f) of the Constitution of the Tohono O’odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of
June 18, 1934 (48 Stat.984).




NSO~ NLA B o —

RESOLUTION NO. 16-237

(Approving Amendment No. 1 to the First Things First Intergovernmental Agreement among the Tohono
0’odham Nation Regional Partnership Council, Arizona Early Childhood Development and Health Board
and the Tohono 0’odham Nation)

Page 2 0f2

THHONO 0’0 LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

egislative Chairman

f A day of , 2016

ATTEST: /
/// &/L}:/é{/ /}L

Evonnpe Wilson, Legislative Secretary
J g
\L/, WA ,2016

day of

Said Resolution was submitted for approval |to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono
O'odham Nation on the (b dayof [Mat , 2016 at 44 o'clock, (A .m.,
pursaant to the provisions of Section 5 of icle VII of the Constitution and will become
effective upon his approval or npon his failoke to either approve or disapprove it within 48
hours of submittal,

TQHONO O, ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
othy ]oa*@l.eglsiatwe Chairman

[}(i APPROVED onthe__ /L day of szgc ,2016

[ ] DISAPPROVED E, U7 o clock

DWARD D. MANUEL, RMAN
TOHONO O0’'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary the lﬁ _¥Y_~ dayof

Aﬁ/l/W 2016,at o'clock, Zi .m.
%Mw Fa1):

Evonne Wilson glslatlve Secré‘ary




RESOLUTION NO. 16-237

ACTION: APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE FIRST THINGS FIRST INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT
AMONG THE TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION REGIONAL PARTNERSHIP COUNCIL, ARIZONA EARLY
CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT AND HEALTH BOARD AND THE TOHONO O’ODHAM NATION

MOVED: COUNCILMAN QUINTIN C. LOPEZ SECOND: COUNCIEWOMAN MARLAKAY HENRY

DATE: JUNE 08, 2016

# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI | 1.FRANCES MIGUEL (Absent) 183.60 X
367.2 (Roberta E. Harvey) (Present)
2, VERNON ]. SMITH 183.60 X
(Gloria Zazueta)
CHUKUT KUK | 1. ETHEL GARCIA (Absent) 166.05 X
3321 (Marlakay K. Henry) (Present)
2. BILLMAN LOPEZ (Absenp) 166.05 X
{Patricia Vicenti) (Present)
GUACHI | 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 132.50 X
265.0 {Louis L. Johnson)
2. LORETTALEWIS 132,50 X
( )
GUVO | 1. GRACE MANUEL 125.30 X
250.6 (Dallas Lewis)
2. PAMELAANGHILL 125.30 X
(Jeffery Antone, Sr.)
HICKIWAN | 1.LOUIS K. LOPEZ 102.90 X
205.8 (Shirley Molina)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 102.90 X X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 109.95 X
2199 | ( )
2. MONICA K. MORGAN 109.95 X
( )
SAN LUCY | 1.DIANAMANUEL 113.25 X
( )
226.5 2. JANA MONTANA 113.25 X
(Gloria Ramirer)
SAN XAVIER | 1. DANIEL L.A. PRESTON III 114.3 X
2286 | ( )
2. RACHEAL VILSON-STONER (4bsent) 1143 X
(Olivia villegas-Liston) (Present)
SCHUKTOAK | 1. ANTHONY J. FRANCISCO JR. 90.3 X
1806 | ( )
2. QUINTIN C. LOPEZ X
(John Fendenheim) 90.3
SELLS | 1. ARTHUR WILSON 256.75 X
5135 (Bevexly Rivas)
2. BARBARA HAVIER 256,75 X
( )
SIFOIDAK | 1. LUCINDA ALLEN 115.80 X
231.6 {Nicholas Jose)
2. MARY LOPEZ 115.80 X X
( )
TOTAL 3,021.4 2,801.5 -0- -0- 219.9
[04]




